
Pos 

Not classified 
DNS 

VSB1 
1 

Not classified 
DNS 

VSB2 
1 
2 

Not classified 
DNS 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

86 

1 

14 

47 
11 

7 

111 

PIC 

DNS 

1 

DNS 

1 
2 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

VFVFJ 

VSB1 

VSB1 

VSB2 

VSB2 

VSB2 

VSM1 

Name 

James B  McCormick 

Stephen Newby 

Jason Roosa 

Andy Collins 
Richard Duncan 

Bill Okell 

Jake  Angel 

Make/Model 

1967 Crusader FV 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1957 Triumph TR3A 

1971 Datsun 240Z 
1994 Toyota Celica Celeb 

1964 MG Roadster 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

1:48.764 

1:47.672 

1:49.343 

Diff 

DNS 

DNS 

5.522 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

20:09.071 

20:15.095 

20:20.617 

Hometown 

Lake Tapps Wa 

Puyallup WA 

Bremerton WA 

Martinez CA 

Victoria BC 

Bainbridge Is WA 

Sponsor 

Baby Shark 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/5/2025 9:37:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward: Ken Jones 

Dr Comm: Bruce Boyd, Daryl Owens, Greg Lovell 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Northwest Region (27) 

Margin of Victory 

6.024 

Avg. Speed 

66.994 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.672 

Best Speed 

75.228 

Best Lap by 

47 - Andy Collins 

5th Annual Pacific Raceways Invitational 

GROUP 1 - VFSB1, VSB2, VFV 

SPRINT RACE 2 

Race started at 9:14:08 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

10/5/2025 09:10 

Pacific Raceways Invitational


