Pacific Raceways Invitational







Sorted on Laps

5th Annual Pacific Raceways Invitational

GROUP 1 - VFSB1, VSB2, VFV

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles

SPRINT RACE 2

10/5/2025 09:10

Race started at 9:14:08

Pos	No.	PIC	Class	Name	Make/Model	Laps	Best Tm	Diff	Total Tm	Hometown	Sponsor
Not classified											
DNS	86	DNS	VFVFJ	James B McCormic	1967 Crusader FV			DNS			
VSB1											
1	1	1	VSB1	Stephen Newby	1959 Austin Healey	10	1:48.764		20:09.071	Lake Tapps Wa	
Not classified											
DNS	14	DNS	VSB1	Jason Roosa	1957 Triumph TR3A			DNS		Puyallup WA	
VSB2											
1	47	1	VSB2	Andy Collins	1971 Datsun 240Z	10	1:47.672		20:15.095	Bremerton WA	
2	11	2	VSB2	Richard Duncan	1994 Toyota Celica	10	1:49.343	5.522	20:20.617	Martinez CA	
Not classified											
DNS	7	DNS	VSB2	Bill Okell	1964 MG Roadster			DNS		Victoria BC	
Not classified											
DNS	l11	DNS	VSM1	Jake Angel	1957 Chevrolet Cor			DNS		Bainbridge Is W/	Baby Shark

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
6.024	66.994	1:47.672	75.228	47 - Andy Collins	
Chief of Timing & So	coring: Sherri Masterson				Orbits

Chief Steward: Ken Jones

Dr Comm: Bruce Boyd, Daryl Owens, Greg Lovell

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA - Northwest Region (27)

Printed: 10/5/2025 9:37:01 AM